

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

SHARI NICOLE HINES,

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case
No. SC08-2297

The Florida Bar File
No. 2008-51,148(17A)

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
RICHARDSON & TYNAN, P.L.C.
Attorneys for Respondent
8142 North University Drive
Tamarac, FL 33321
954-721-7300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	10
ARGUMENT	12
I. A LAWYER IS ONLY ETHICALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISDEEDS OF A NONLAWYER IF THE LAWYER ORDERS THE CONDUCT, RATIFIES IT OR KNOWS OF THE CONDUCT AT THE TIME AND FAILS TO PREVENT THE CONDUCT.....	12
II. NO DISCIPLINARY SANCTION IS WARRANTED IN THIS CASE	19
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23
CERTIFICATION AS TO FONT SIZE AND STYLE	23

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	Page(s)
1. <i>The Florida Bar v. Abrams</i> , 919 So. 2d 425 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 2006).	21
2. <i>The Florida Bar v. Armas</i> , 518 So. 2d 919 (Fla. 1988).	21
3. <i>The Bar v. Canto</i> , 668 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 1996)	12
4. <i>The Florida Bar v. DellaDonna</i> , 583 So. 2d 307 (Fla. 1989)	16
5. <i>The Florida Bar v. Flowers</i> , 672 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1996)	20,21
6. <i>The Florida Bar v. Kelly</i> , 813 So.2d 85 (Fla. 2002)	19
7. <i>The Florida Bar v. Lawless</i> , 640 so. 2d 1098 (Fla. 1994)	21
8. <i>The Florida Bar v. Neale</i> , 384 So. 2d 1264 (Fla. 1980).	16
9. <i>The Florida Bar v. Perez</i> , 608 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1992).	21
10. <i>The Florida Bar v. Porter</i> , 684 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 1996).	12
